

COMPETITORS LICENCE & FEI REGISTRATION

British Showjumping, Meriden Business Park, Copse Drive, Meriden. West Midlands CV5 9RG Email: performance@britishshowjumping.co.uk Website: www.britishshowjumping.co.uk Tel: 02476 698800 Fax: 02476 696685

Riders Name:	Membership No.	
Address:	Home Telephone:	
	Mobile:	
Email:	Date of Birth:	
	/ /	
Nationality:		
Annual or UK Licence:		
NOTE - UK EVENT LICENCES CAN ONLY	BE ISSUED FOR FEI EVENTS IN THE UK	
 DECLARATION I confirm that so far as I am aware, there are no reasons why this Competitors licence & FEI registration should not be granted. I confirm that I have read and understood the BEF Rule Book including the articles to human and equine anti-doping regulations and agree to be bound by the BEF rules as amended from time to time. Signed: 		
LICENCE PAYMENT*		
FEI Rider Licence	UK Event Licence (UK only events per calendar year)	
Signature	Date	
To make payment please contact the office or alternatively via your British Showjumping online account.		
*All international passport and registration fees can be found on the British Showjumping website - www.britishshowjumping.co.uk/page/Fees		

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT & AGREEMENT

I, as a member of British Showjumping hereby acknowledge and agree as follows:

- I have taken it upon myself to source and read the FEI and BEF anti-doping rules which were made available on the BEF website www.bef.co.uk or available in hard copy from the British Showjumping international office.
- To the best of my knowledge, I confirm that there are not reasons why this Competitor Licence and FEI Registration should not be granted.
- I confirm that I have read and understood the BEF Rule Book Including the articles on human and equine anti-doping regulations and agree to be bound by the BEF rules, including any future amendments.
- I consent and agree to comply with and be bound by all of the provisions of the FEI and BEF anti doping rules, including but not limited to, all amendments to the anti-doping rules and all international standards incorporated in the anti-doping rules.
- I acknowledge and agree that British Showjumping, the BEF and the FEI have jurisdiction to impose sanctions as provided in the FEI and BEF anti-doping rules.
- I acknowledge and agree that any dispute arising out of a decision made pursuant to the BEF anti-doping rules, after exhaustion of the process expressly provided for in the BEF anti-doping rules, may be appealed exclusively as provided in Article 13 of the BEF anti-doping rules to an appellate body for final and binding arbitration, which in the case of international level athletes, is the Court of Arbitration for Sport.
- I consent and agree that British Showjumping can store and analyse video footage from Showjumping competitions for the use of selection and improving performance. I confirm to have read the full Dartfish Privacy Policy at; www.britishshowjumping.co.uk/internatioanl/dartfish-privacy-policy
- I have read and understood this Acknowledgment and Agreement.

Date	 Print Name
D.O.B	Signature
_	 (Or, if under 18, signature of parent/legal guardian)